Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022

5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022

5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022

RMP22-003765
RMP22-003766

RMP22-003767
RMP22-003768
RMP22-003769
RMP22-003770
RMP22-003771

RMP22-003772
RMP22-003773
RMP22-003774
RMP22-003775
RMP22-003776

RMP22-003777

RMP22-003778

RMP22-003779

2300 ALGONQUIN RD
607 COLLEGE CROSSING

APPROX LOC: 2900
ALGONQUIN RD

62 BY LA MIRAGE
2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD

3901 KIRCHOFF RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

3940 MEADOW DR
1600 HICKS RD

2200 BLK ALGONQUIN RD

2785 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

4710 ARBOR DR
4730 CALVERT DR
4716 ARBOR DR
3995 ALGONQUIN RD
4738 ARBOR DR
3401 WELLINGTON CT
1701 GOLF RD

5200 NEWPORT DR
4640 CALVERT DR
5200 NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC: 4106 JAY
LN

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
MISSING PERSON
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

THEFT

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
911 INFO CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
HARASSMENT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
TRAFFIC STOP

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

5/11/2022 7:07:55 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

Disposition

5/10/2022

5/10/2022

5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022

5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022

5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022

5/10/2022
5/10/2022

5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022

RMP22-003780

RMP22-003781
RMP22-003781
RMP22-003782
RMP22-003783
RMP22-003784

RMP22-003785
RMP22-003786

RMP22-003787

RMP22-003788

RMP22-003789

RMP22-003790
RMP22-003792

RMP22-003793
RMP22-003794

RMP22-003795

1895 ROHLWING RD AMBULANCE CALL

APPROX LOC: CENTRAL
RD

4238 WILSON AVE

TRAFFIC STOP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

3600 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE

3600 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE

1900 E THOMAS ST INFO

APPROX LOC: 4112 JAY LN TRAFFIC STOP

5400 ASTOR LN STATION REPORT

4871 WEBER DR AMBULANCE CALL

APPROX LOC: 4114 JAY LN TRAFFIC STOP
APPROX LOC: 1114 S NEW TRAFFIC STOP
WILKE RD

5005 NEWPORT DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

3201 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL

APPROX LOC: 3344
ALGONQUIN RD

3135 TOWN SQUARE DR

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE

2905 MEADOW DR 911 TEST CALL

APPROX LOC: 3489
ALGONQUIN RD

2121 EUCLID AVE

TRAFFIC STOP

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3105 MARTIN LN

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
4726 ARBOR DR DISTURBANCE
4103 OWL DR AMBULANCE CALL

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

TRAFFIC STOP

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/11/2022 7:07:55 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/10/2022

5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022

5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022

5/10/2022
5/10/2022
5/10/2022

RMP22-003796
RMP22-003797
RMP22-003798

RMP22-003799

RMP22-003800

RMP22-003801
RMP22-003802
RMP22-003803

RMP22-003804
RMP22-003805

4811 EMERSON AVE
4702 ARBOR DR
1460 GOLF RD

2905 MEADOW DR
2406 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3939 WINNETKA AVE

APPROX LOC:5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

1647 ALGONQUIN RD
2100 GOLF RD

ROHLWING RD / TRACKS
UNION PACIFIC

1151 ROHLWING RD
5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:3005 DOVE
ST

MOTORIST ASSIST

STATION REPORT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DOMESTIC

911 INFO CALL

DOMESTIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT
ALARM
GATE MALFUNCTION

AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

5/11/2022 7:07:55 AM



