



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/10/2022		2300 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2022	RMP22-003765	607 COLLEGE CROSSING	MISSING PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2022	RMP22-003766	APPROX LOC: 2900 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/10/2022	RMP22-003767	62 BY LA MIRAGE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/10/2022	RMP22-003768	2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2022	RMP22-003769	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2022	RMP22-003770	3901 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2022	RMP22-003771	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/10/2022	RMP22-003772	3940 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2022	RMP22-003773	1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/10/2022	RMP22-003774	2200 BLK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2022	RMP22-003775	2785 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2022	RMP22-003776	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2022		4710 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2022		4730 CALVERT DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2022		3995 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2022		4738 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2022	RMP22-003777	3401 WELLINGTON CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2022		1701 GOLF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2022		5200 NEWPORT DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2022	RMP22-003778	4640 CALVERT DR	HARASSMENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2022		5200 NEWPORT DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2022	RMP22-003779	APPROX LOC: 4106 JAY LN	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/10/2022		1895 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/10/2022	RMP22-003780	APPROX LOC: CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/10/2022		4238 WILSON AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/10/2022	RMP22-003781	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2022	RMP22-003781	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2022	RMP22-003782	1900 E THOMAS ST	INFO	
5/10/2022	RMP22-003783	APPROX LOC: 4112 JAY LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/10/2022	RMP22-003784	5400 ASTOR LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2022		4871 WEBER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/10/2022	RMP22-003785	APPROX LOC: 4114 JAY LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/10/2022	RMP22-003786	APPROX LOC: 1114 S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/10/2022		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2022		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/10/2022	RMP22-003787	APPROX LOC: 3344 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/10/2022	RMP22-003788	3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2022		2905 MEADOW DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2022	RMP22-003789	APPROX LOC: 3489 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/10/2022	RMP22-003790	2121 EUCLID AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2022	RMP22-003792	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/10/2022	RMP22-003793	3105 MARTIN LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/10/2022	RMP22-003794	4726 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2022		4103 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/10/2022	RMP22-003795	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/10/2022	RMP22-003796	4811 EMERSON AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2022	RMP22-003797	4702 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2022	RMP22-003798	1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2022		2905 MEADOW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2022	RMP22-003799	2406 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2022	RMP22-003800	3939 WINNETKA AVE	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2022		APPROX LOC:5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/10/2022	RMP22-003801	1647 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/10/2022	RMP22-003802	2100 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2022	RMP22-003803	ROHLWING RD / TRACKS UNION PACIFIC	GATE MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/10/2022	RMP22-003804	1151 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/10/2022	RMP22-003805	5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/10/2022		APPROX LOC:3005 DOVE ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT